
 Our Lady & St Joseph Catholic Primary School  
	

Dates – Summer term 2024 
 

Date Event Further details 

April Monday 15th April INSET day School closed to all children 

Monday 15th April PGCE students 1x Goldsmiths student teacher 
15/04/24 – 15/07/24 

Tuesday 16th April First day of summer term School reopens 
Wednesday 17th April Governors’ Curriculum Committee 

meeting 
4pm 

Wednesday 17th April PGCE students 4x UCL student teachers 17/04/24 – 
05/07/24 

Monday 22nd April Class Curriculum Newsletters Class newsletter outlining learning for 
the Summer term 

Saturday 27th April PA Disco OLSJ Church Hall 

May Wednesday 1st May Governors Meeting  TBC 

Thursday 2nd May Year 5 Class Assembly  
Monday 6th May Bank holiday School closed 
Tuesday 7th May – Friday 
13th  

Art Week  

Tuesday 7th May Y2 at Surrey Docks Farm 9:15-3:30 
Thursday 9th May Ascension Mass Y2-6 at OLSJ Church 
Monday 13th May – Sunday 
19th May 

Mental Health Awareness Week Theme: Movement – moving more 
for our mental health 

Monday 13th May KS2 SATs English grammar, punctuation and 
spelling papers 1 and 2 

Tuesday 14th May KS2 SATs English reading 
Wednesday 15th May KS2 SATs Mathematics papers 1 and 2 
Thursday 16th May KS2 SATs Mathematics paper 3 
Friday 17th May Y6 BBQ End of SATs celebration 
Saturday 18th May PA Sing-along ‘Greatest Showman’ 12:00 – Rio Cinema 
Sunday 19th May Pentecost Day  
Monday 20th May Y6 at Hackney School of Food Morning 
Monday 20th May Y3 at Hackney School of Food Afternoon 
Tuesday 21st May Cultural Diversity Day Children invited to come to school 

dressed in clothing representative of 
their heritage/colours of their flag 

Thursday 23rd May Year 4 assembly  
Friday 24th May INSET day School closed to all children 
Saturday 25th May Africa Day  
Monday 27th May – Friday 
31st May 

Half Term holiday School closed 

June Sunday 2nd June Festa della Repubblica  
Week beginning Monday 3rd 
June 

PA parent exchange re. secondary 
transition 

Venue/time TBC 

Monday 3rd June Y4 Multiplication tables check 2-week window to administer the 
multiplication assessment 

Monday 3rd June KS1 SATS Non-statutory assessments 
Tuesday 4th June World Environment Day  
Thursday 6th June Y4 at Hackney School of Food Afternoon 
Thursday 6th June Year 3 Class Assembly  
Friday 7th June Sacred Heart Mass Y2-6 at OLSJ Church 
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Saturday 8th June World Ocean Day  
Monday 10th June KS1 Phonics Screening Check 1-week window to administer the 

phonics screening check 
Tuesday 11th June Class photographs Photographer in (Tempest) 
Tuesday 11th June Y5 at Hackney School of Food Afternoon 
Tuesday 11th June Parents’ Association AGM Time/venue TBC 
Thursday 13th June Year 2 assembly  
Thursday 20th June World Refugee Day  
Thursday 20th June Reception Class assembly  
Friday 21st June PA Summer Fair Time TBC 
Week beginning Monday 
24th June 

Sports Day Day/time TBC 

Monday 24th June – Friday 
28th June 

World of Work Week A week celebrating careers 

Wednesday 26th June Y5 - Hackney Music Festival  4:00-5:00pm (rehearsal 2:00-3:15pm) 
TBC 

Thursday 27th June Year 1 Class assembly  
 Friday 28th June EYFS Hackney Music Festival  11:30-12:15am -TBC 

July Monday 1st July Hispanic Week  
Thursday 4th July Whole school transition day Children meet their teacher for next 

year.  Y6 children going to Hackney 
schools will visit their new school. 

Thursday 4th July Reception Class 2024/25 
parent/teacher meetings 

New parents/children meeting their 
class teacher 

Friday 5th July Reception Class 2024/25 
parent/teacher meetings 

New parents/children meeting their 
class teacher 

Saturday 6th July ‘Party in the Park’ 2:00-5:00pm De Beauvoir Square 
Sunday 7th July Run OLSJ Run PA event - Sponsored run 
Monday 8th July – Friday 
12th July 

Year 6 school journey PGL – Marchants Hill 

Thursday 11th July Reception Class Stay and Play 
(2024/5) 

New parents/children invited to visit 
for the afternoon 

Friday 12th July Reports to parents All parents receive a copy of their 
child’s report 

Monday 15th July – Friday 
19th July 

Science week  

Monday 15th July Parent teacher meetings 
(Reception – Year 6) 

Appointments available 3:40 – 6:20 

Wednesday 17th July Parent teacher meetings 
(Reception – Year 6) 

Appointments available 3:40 – 6:20 

Thursday 18th July Nelson Mandela Day  
Tuesday 23rd July  Exceptional effort assembly Celebration assembly (morning) 
Tuesday 23rd July 
 

Year 6 Leavers Liturgy Liturgy in school for Year 6 leavers 
(afternoon) 

Wednesday 24th July End of School Thanksgiving Mass Y2-6 at OLSJ Church 
Wednesday 24th July Last day of summer term School closes at 1:30 

No after school club 
Monday 29th July – Friday 
30th August 

Summer holiday School closed 

Sep Monday 2nd September INSET day  
Tuesday 3rd September INSET day  
Wednesday 4th September First day of Autumn term School reopens to all children 

 


